



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

901 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1272 OF 2025

Vikas Bhagwan Bansode

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Abhaysinh K. Bhosle
APP for Respondents-State: Ms. Vaishali Patil Jadhav

...

AND

902 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1276 OF 2025

Ganesh Bhimrao Bharati

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Abhaysinh K. Bhosle
APP for Respondents-State: Mr. D. J. Patil

...

AND

903 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1282 OF 2025

Rohit Bhagwan Bhalerao

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Jadhav Satej S
APP for Respondents-State: Mr. P. P. Dawalkar

...

AND

904 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1283 OF 2025

Vivek Alias Sajan Vibhuti Bhushan

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Abhaysinh K. Bhosle
APP for Respondents-State: Mr. N. B. Patil

...

AND

905 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1288 OF 2025

Maruti Madhukar Shinde

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kotali Ramji Tukaram
APP for Respondents-State: Mr. G. O. Wattamwar

...

AND

906 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1289 OF 2025

Qureshi Mohammad Irfan Abdul Rahim

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shah Subodh P.
APP for Respondents-State: Mr. D. J. Patil

...

AND

907 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1290 OF 2025

Somnath Prakash Chavan

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kingaonkar Nandkumar Y
APP for Respondents-State: Mr. V. M. Jaware

...

AND

908 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1292 OF 2025

Imran Alias Immu Ali Liyakat Ali Sayyad

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Mahesh P. Kale
APP for Respondents-State: Ms. A. S. Mantri

...

AND

909 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1293 OF 2025

Anil Vishwanath More And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kote Shubham Sanjay
APP for Respondents-State: Ms. P. V. Diggikar

...

AND

910 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1294 OF 2025

Vivek Bharat Bhosle

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Salunke Sudarshan J
APP for Respondents-State: Ms. Vaishali Patil Jadhav

...

AND

911 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1296 OF 2025

Yogesh Rameshwar Mutkule

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Salunke Sudarshan J
APP for Respondents-State: Mr. P. P. Dawalkar

...

AND

912 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1299 OF 2025

Suraj Raosaheb Kale
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Chincholkar Ganpat Niranjn, Through Legal Aid
APP for Respondents-State: Mr. N. B. Patil

...

AND

913 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1300 OF 2025

Shaikh Aref Shaikh Saber And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Chavan Umakant Pandit, Q.r. Shaikh, Syed R.m.
APP for Respondents-State: Mr. G. O. Wattamwar

...

AND

914 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1303 OF 2025

Tukaram Sahebrao Yadav
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. More P. P.
APP for Respondents-State: Mr. D. J. Patil

...

AND

915 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1305 OF 2025

Avesh Shah Salim Shah Fakir And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kulkarni Mukul S.
APP for Respondents-State: Mr. V. M. Jaware

...

AND

916 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1309 OF 2025

Sanket Alias Ganesh Suresh Gangatre
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Thorat Nanabhau R
APP for Respondents-State: Ms. A. S. Mantri

...

AND

917 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1327 OF 2025

Raju Allas Rajkumar Gurunath Sontakke

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Reddy Ajinkya
APP for Respondents-State: Ms. Vaishali Patil Jadhav

...

AND

918 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 92 OF 2025

Balasaheb Navnath Palve

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Narwade Narayan B.
APP for Respondents-State: Ms. P. P. Dawalkar

...

AND

**919 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 383 OF 2025
IN BA/2203/2023**

Namdeo Dadarao Kachkure

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Mane Sarthak M
APP for Respondents-State: Mr. G. O. Wattamwar

...

AND

**921 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2494 OF 2025
IN APEAL/236/2025**

Vitthal Balasaheb Khairnar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ghanekar Nilesh S.
APP for Respondents-State: Mr. N. B. Patil

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 236 OF 2025

...

AND

922 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2509 OF 2025

IN APEAL/112/2024

Sagar Gautam Sable
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ghanekar Nilesh S.
APP for Respondents-State: Mr. P. P. Dawalkar

...
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 112 OF 2024

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : July 10, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 17/07/2025. The learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent-State.
2. Liberty is granted to the applicant to file a copy of the charge-sheet and other relevant documents in the matter.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.