



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

908 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 92 OF 2025

BALASAHEB NAVNATH PALVE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

Mr. Kartik Katariya h/f Mr. N. B. Narwade, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. A. M. Phule, APP for the Respondent/State

CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.
DATE : 17 JULY 2025

P. C. :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant undertakes to supply spare copy and comply with all of the office objections on or before the adjourned date of hearing.
2. List the proceedings on **31 July 2025**.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

ssp