



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF
BAIL NO. 92 OF 2025**

**BALASAHEB NAVNATH PALVE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Narwade Narayan B.
APP for Respondents: Mr. P.P. Dawalkar
...

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate for the applicant submits that he will supply correct address of respondent No.2 within two weeks.
2. If the address is supplied within the said period, issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 14.10.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)