



Balasaheb s/o Naynath Palve ... **APPLICANT**

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... **RESPONDENTS**

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

Leave to correct address. Amendment to be carried out within one week.

2. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 returnable on 24th February 2026. Hamdast permitted.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

fmp/-