



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

APPLN. FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO.92 OF 2025

Balasaheb s/o Navnath Palve

... APPLICANT

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & anr.

... RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. N.B. Narwade, Advocate for applicant

Mr. P.P. Dawalkar, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State

.....

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

Await notice. List the application on 10/3/2026.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

fmp/-