

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

954 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 92 OF 2025

BALASAHEB NAVNATH PALVE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Narwade Narayan B.

APP for Respondent/State : Mr. C. V. Bhadane

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 16.04.2026

PER COURT :

Returnable date is extended by three weeks. Learned A.P.P. is directed to instruct the investigating officer to serve the respondent no. 2 and submit a report promptly.

2. Stand over to 07.05.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-