



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

01 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 786 OF 2026

Nishchal Madhukar Bondar .. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and another .. Respondents

Shri Girish V. Wani, Advocate for the Applicant.

Shri S. B. Narwade, A.P.P. for the Respondent No. 1.

2 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 92 OF 2025

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 07TH MAY, 2026.

ORDER :

. Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to 16.07.2026.

2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the matter for admission.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/May 26